

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO.4875 of 2026

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO.4420 of 2026

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO.4509 of 2026

=====

ADDITIONAL ASSISTANT ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance :

PRATEEK S BHATIA for the Petitioner.

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondents No.1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 27/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 18.6.2026. The statement made earlier by learned Assistant Government Pleader to continue till the next date of hearing.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

SAVARIYA